

Date: - 10/08/2023

The Manager Corporate Relationship Dept. BSE Limited Jijibhoy Tower, Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 The Manager
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Mumbai 400051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure u/r 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

We are forwarding herewith disclosure received from below mentioned shareholder (KMP) on 10.08.2023, pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, in the prescribed form.

T: +91 21 3767 7100

F: +91 21 3767 7130

www.alicongroup.co.in

CIN No.: L99999PN1990PLCO59487

Sr.	Name	of	the	Shareholders ,		Transaction	No. of		Date	of	
No.	Promote	rs					Shares		Transaction/		
									Allotment		
1)	VIMAL	GU.	PTA			Sale	1	900	From		
									08/08/2023	to	
									09/08/2023		

Please acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For ALICON CASTALLOY LTD.

SHAILENDRAJIT CHARANJIT RAI Digitally signed by SHAILENDRAJIT CHARANJIT RAI DN: cn=SHAILENDRAJIT CHARANJIT RAI c=IN c=PERSONAL Reason: I am approving this document Location:

Mr. S. Rai

Managing Director DIN: 00050950 Encl: as above.

Date: 10/08/2023

The Director Alicon Castalloy Ltd. Survey No 1426, Village Shikrapur Taluka, Shirur, Pune-412208

Dear Sir,

Ref: Alicon Castalloy Ltd.

Sub: Declaration u/r 7 (2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation,2015

I, the undersigned, Chief Financial Officer of Alicon Castalloy Ltd., hereby submit Form C being the declaration u/r 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Vimal Gupta)

Vice Public

Encl: as above

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure]

Name of the Company - Alicon Castalloy Ltd ISIN of the Company - INE062D01024

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other

		prio	ties held or to on/dispos al	Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/disposa		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify			Mode of	lode of	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)						
		Type of											acquisition								
		security		Type of			Trans	Type of					/ displosal								
		(For eg.		security			action	security					(market				Buv		Sell		
	of Person	_		(For eg.			Туре	(For eg.					/public/				Биу		3611		-
	(Promote	Shares,		-			(Buy/						rights/	Exchan							
	rs/ KMP /	Warrant		Shares,			Sale/	Shares,					preferential	ge on							Exchang
	Directors/	S,		Warrant			Plead	Warrant					offer/ off	which		0		Number		Number	e on
	immediat	Converti bl e		s, Converti			e/	s, Converti	No and				market/ Inter-se	the trade	Туре	Cont		of units		of units	which the trade
Name, PAN No.,	relatives/	Debentu		bl e		Value	e/	bl e	% of			Date of	transfer,	was	of	Spec		(contra		(contrac	was
CIN/DIN, & address	others	re s		Debentu		(Rs. In			Sharehol			intimation to	ESOPs				Notional		Notiona	(execute
with contact nos.	etc.)	etc.)	Iding	re s etc.)	No.	Lakhs)		re s etc.)		From	To	company	etc.)	d	act			lot size)		1	d
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	-	15	16	17	18	19	20	21
Vimal Gupta,																					
AHEPG5645E,																					
Address: Alicon																					
Castalloy Ltd.	Key Managerial																				
	Personnel		118855						116955												
9860794477	(CFO)	Equity	0.74%	Equity	1900	16.21	Sale	Equity	0.73%	08-08-2023	09-08-2023	10-08-2023	Market	NSE					NA		NA
L	ster (i) "Convision" shall have the manning or defined under regulation 2/4\/i) of CERI (Prohibition of Incider Trading) Degulations 2045												Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be								

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

V. La Properto

Name & Signature : VIMAL GUPTA _

Designation : Chief Finance Officer

Place: Pune Date: 10/08/2023